
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

APPLICATION OF THE JOINT INDUSTRY 
TECHNICAL COMMITTEE TO AMEND 
COMMISSION ORDER R-111-P, LEA AND 
EDDY COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 23655 

UNOPPOSED MOTION TO SET A JANAURY 2024 HEARING  

The Joint Industry Technical Committee (“JITC”), through undersigned counsel, hereby 

moves the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission (“Commission”) to set this matter for 

hearing on the January 11, 2024, Commission docket.  At the August 2023 scheduling conference, 

the Commission tentatively set this matter for hearing on the November 9, 2023, docket.  However, 

no order has been issued by the Commission. 

Setting this matter for hearing on the January 11, 2024, Commission docket will afford the 

parties time to address potential modifications to the proposed revisions to Commission Order R-

111-P filed by the JITC.  All counsel appearing in this matter have been contacted and do not

oppose this motion. 

WHEREFORE, the JITC respectfully requests the Commission enter an order setting this 

matter for hearing on the January 11, 2024, Commission docket. 

By:
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
505-988-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com
ATTORNEYS FOR THE JOINT INDUSTRY
TECHNICAL COMMITTEE



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on October 24, 2023, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
(505) 982-4554
(505) 982-8623 FAX
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for Earthstone Operating, LLC 

Sharon T. Shaheen 
Samantha H. Catalano 
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. 
Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 
(505) 986-2678
sshaheen@montand.com
scatalano@montand.com

Attorneys for Strata Production Co. 

Jesse Tremaine 
Chris Moander 
Assistant General Counsels 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals, and  
Natural Resources Department 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
(505) 741-1231
(505) 231-9312
jessek.tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov
chris.moander@emnrd.nm.gov

Attorneys for New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 

Michael H. Feldewert 


